TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIDELITY NATIONAL E-BANKING SERVICES, INC.	FORMERLY CERTEGY E- BANKING SERVICES, INC.	03/26/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! INC.	
Street Address:	701 First Ave.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2020736	MYM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)349-7750 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415.262.7062 Phone:

danieldo@yahoo-inc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Daniel Dougherty, Esq.--Yahoo! Legal

701 First Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYMASSIGN2YAHOO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Dougherty, Esq.
Signature:	/DanielDougherty/
Date:	05/16/2007
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900077082 REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0841 Total Attachments: 1

source=assign-reg2020736#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0842

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fidelity National E-Banking Services, Inc. f/k/a Certegy E-Banking Services, Inc., a corporation having addresses at 620 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32204 and11720 Amber Park Drive, Ste. 600, Alpharetta, GA 30004, has registered the trademark MYM, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,020,736 and Canadian Registration No. 466,181 for the mark MYM (collectively the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Fidelity National E-Banking Services, Inc.'s parent corporation, Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. f/k/a Certegy Inc., a corporation with offices at 620 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32204 (both entities collectively referred to as "Assignor") owns the registration of the domain name MYM.COM ("Domain Name"); and

WHEREAS, Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 701 First Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94089 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Domain Name and Trademark worldwide, including in the United States of America and its territories and possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the rights and obligations set forth in Trademark and Domain Name Sale Agreement between the parties of this same date and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Domain Name and Trademark worldwide, including all applications and registrations therefor, together with any goodwill associated with the Domain Name and Trademark being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all future infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Dated: March 26, 2007

RECORDED: 05/16/2007

Fidelity National E-Banking Services, Inc. f/k/a Certegy E-Banking Services, Inc.

Name: Ronald Cook

Title: SVP and General Counsel

Fidelity National Information Services, Inc. f/k/a Certegy Inc.

Name: Ronald Cook

Title: SVP and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0843